



Bid Tabulation

Centerville-Washington Park District
2024 Hardscape Projects
September 5, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	TOTAL		Outdoor Enterprise Troy, OH		O-Heil Site Solutions Centerville, OH	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
YANKEE PARK COURTS NOVEMBER BASE BID										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	2092	\$8.50	\$17,782.00	\$10.00	\$20,920.00	\$3.30	\$6,903.60
3	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	FT.	550	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2092	\$2.00	\$4,184.00	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$3.00	\$6,276.00
5	VT	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, PG58-28	C.Y.	73	\$365.00	\$26,645.00	\$375.00	\$27,375.00	\$330.00	\$24,090.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	126	\$9.00	\$1,134.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$756.00
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	59	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$130.00	\$7,670.00	\$120.00	\$7,080.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG58-28	C.Y.	117	\$310.00	\$36,270.00	\$290.00	\$33,930.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00
9	607	CHAINLINK FENCE RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	550	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
10	607	FENCE, 4" CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	157	\$100.00	\$15,700.00	\$240.00	\$37,680.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00
11	607	GATE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
13	832	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	SPEC	TENNIS COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
15	SPEC	PICKLEBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
16	SPEC	COURT SURFACE AND COURT STRIPING	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
17	SPEC	FENCE REPAINTING (CONTINGENT)	S.F.	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
						\$174,790.00		\$209,820.00		\$266,255.60
YANKEE PARK COURTS MAY BASE BID										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	2092	\$8.50	\$17,782.00	\$10.00	\$20,920.00	\$3.30	\$6,903.60
3	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE	FT.	550	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2092	\$2.00	\$4,184.00	\$5.00	\$10,460.00	\$3.00	\$6,276.00
5	VT	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, PG58-28	C.Y.	73	\$365.00	\$26,645.00	\$375.00	\$27,375.00	\$340.00	\$24,820.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	126	\$9.00	\$1,134.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$756.00
7	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	59	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$130.00	\$7,670.00	\$120.00	\$7,080.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG58-28	C.Y.	117	\$310.00	\$36,270.00	\$290.00	\$33,930.00	\$330.00	\$38,610.00
9	607	CHAINLINK FENCE RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	550	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
10	607	FENCE, 4" CHAIN LINK, AS PER PLAN	FT.	157	\$100.00	\$15,700.00	\$240.00	\$37,680.00	\$150.00	\$23,550.00
11	607	GATE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
13	832	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	SPEC	TENNIS COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
15	SPEC	PICKLEBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
16	SPEC	COURT SURFACE AND COURT STRIPING	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
17	SPEC	FENCE REPAINTING (CONTINGENT)	S.F.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
						\$174,990.00		\$209,820.00		\$240,495.60
ALTERNATE BID #1 (VILLAGE SOUTH PARK)										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	326	\$30.00	\$9,780.00	\$17.00	\$5,542.00	\$20.00	\$6,520.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT FINAL GRADING, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1204	\$2.00	\$2,408.00	\$5.00	\$6,020.00	\$3.50	\$4,214.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	201	\$75.00	\$15,075.00	\$130.00	\$26,130.00	\$70.00	\$14,070.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	65	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$17.00	\$1,105.00	\$6.00	\$390.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	53	\$325.00	\$17,225.00	\$375.00	\$19,875.00	\$400.00	\$21,200.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	60	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$290.00	\$17,400.00	\$390.00	\$23,400.00
9	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
10	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
11	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
12	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
						\$77,493.00		\$95,382.00		\$104,744.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 (MAYS PARK)										
1	202	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONTINGENT)	S.F.	1250	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
2	304	AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	24	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
3	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	S.Y.	4295	\$0.75	\$3,221.25	\$1.50	\$6,442.50	\$1.20	\$5,154.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG64-22 (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG64-22 (CONTINGENT)	C.Y.	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
						\$17,641.25		\$25,757.50		\$20,134.00
ALTERNATE BID #3 (OAK CREEK SOUTH SIDEWALKS)										
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	24	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$17.00	\$408.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, LIMESTONE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
4	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1095	\$14.00	\$15,330.00	\$18.30	\$20,038.50	\$14.00	\$15,330.00
5	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	240	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
						\$17,700.00		\$27,226.50		\$27,810.00
ALTERNATE BID #4 (OAK CREEK SOUTH CRACKSEALING)										
423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	S.Y.	3745	\$0.75	\$2,808.75	\$1.50	\$5,617.50	\$0.85	\$3,183.25
						\$2,808.75		\$5,617.50		\$3,183.25
ALTERNATE BID #5 (OAK GROVE PARK CRACKSEALING)										
1	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	S.Y.	6940	\$0.75	\$5,205.00	\$1.50	\$10,410.00	\$0.90	\$6,246.00
						\$5,205.00		\$10,410.00		\$6,246.00
ALTERNATE BID #6 (SCHOOLHOUSE PARK CRACKSEALING)										
1	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	S.Y.	7375	\$0.75	\$5,531.25	\$1.50	\$11,062.50	\$1.00	\$7,375.00
						\$5,531.25		\$11,062.50		\$7,375.00
ALTERNATE BID #7 (YANKEE PARK CRACKSEALING)										
1	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1	S.Y.	4465	\$0.75	\$3,348.75	\$1.50	\$6,697.50	\$0.85	\$3,795.25
						\$3,348.75		\$6,697.50		\$3,795.25